Currently, the PRC government imposes control over foreign currencies. RMB, the official currency in China, is not freely
repatriated. Exchanges of RMB for foreign currency must be arranged through the People’s Bank of China or other
authorised financial institutions. Approval for exchanges at the People’s Bank of China or other authorised financial
institutions is granted to enterprises in the PRC for valid reasons such as purchase of imported materials and remittance
of earnings. While conversion of RMB into foreign currencies can generally be effected at the People’s Bank of China or
other authorised financial institutions, there is no guarantee that it can be effected at all times.

Sensitivity analysis – Foreign currency risk

A 5% (2016 – 5%) strengthening of the RMB and USD against the functional currencies of the Group entities at the
reporting date would have increased/decreased profit before tax and equity by the amounts shown below. This analysis
is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Group considered to be reasonably possible at the end
of the reporting period. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and
does not take into account the associated tax effects.

2017 2016
SGD

strengthened
5% against

RMB

USD
strengthened

5% against
RMB Total

SGD
strengthened

5% against
RMB

USD
strengthened

5% against
RMB Total

The Group RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Profit net of tax
– (decrease)/increase 5,254 (38,931) (33,677) 10,415 (43,084) (32,669)
Equity
– increase/(decrease) 5,254 (38,931) (33,677) 10,415 (43,084) (32,669)

2017 2016
USD

strengthened
5% against

SGD Total

USD
strengthened

5% against
SGD Total

The Company RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Loss net of tax
– (decrease)/increase (16,025) (16,025) (8,483) (8,483)
Equity
– (decrease)/increase (16,025) (16,025) (8,483) (8,483)

A 5% (2016 – 5%) weakening of the above currencies against the functional currencies of the Group entities at the
reporting date would have had the equal but opposite effect to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other
variables remain constant.

YING LI INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE LIMITED
Annual Report 2017

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

N o t e s  t o  t h e  f i n a n c i a l
s t a t e m e n t s

25 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

Liquidity risk

Liquidity or funding risk is the risk that an enterprise will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet commitments